Form-PTO-1595 TRANSM 1-31-92			ATION Atty. Docket: MP0443		
	To the Director, U.S. P	atent and Tra-	102877	270	original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	dress of receiving party(ies):
	Tsahi Daniel Additional name(s) of conve	ying party(ies)	attached?	Name: Marvell S	Semiconductor Israel Ltd.
:	Yes	☐ No		Foreign Address Israel 20692	: Hamada Street, Industrial Zone, Yokneam,
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other		of Name		22264 10/97724 10/97724 102904
	Execution Date: October	26, 2004		City:	State ZIP
				Additional name	(s) & address(es) attached?
4.	Application number(s) or particular fithis document is being file A. Patent Application Number Filing Date: Herewith	d together with	n a new application,	B. Title of I	of the application is: 10/26/04 and 10/27/04 invention: D AND APPARATUS FOR PACKET
		Additional 1	numbers attached?	Yes	□ No
5.	Name and address of party to concerning document should		pondence	6. Number of a	pplications and patents involved:
	Name: Fitzpatric	k. Cella. Harp	er & Scinto		One
	-	feller Plaza		7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
	New Yor	k, New York	10112-3800		ard Authorization Enclosed ed to be charged to deposit account
	Telephone No.: (212) 218	3-2100		8. Deposit acco	unt number (for deficiency or excess)
	Facsimile No.: (212) 218	-2200		(Attach duplic	ate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):
		,	DO NOT USE		
9.	Statement and signature.				
	To the best of my knowledge true copy of the original doc		e foregoing informat	ion is true and the	attached is the original document or is a
	Jonathan Berschadsky (46,5 Name of Person Signing		Signa Total number of	ature	Date over sheet, attachments, and documents: 2
1/02/	2004 HLE333 00000049 1097724	i5		- - X	

05 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 015951 FRAME: 0056

Docket#: MP0443

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned,

Tal Anker

who have created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed by me concurrently herewith and entitled:

Method And Apparatus For Packet Scheduling

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Radian Computer Communications, Ltd., a corporation of Israel, having a place of business at Atidim Technological Park, Bldg. #4, Tel Aviv, 61131, Israel, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

Agree that Radlan Computer Communications, Ltd., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention, in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set MY signature on the date indicated below.

Full Name of Sole/First Inven	ntor:	
Tal Anker		
Inventor's Signature:	1	Date: Month/Day/Year

NY Main 439018

1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 015951 FRAME: 0057